College Mission Statement: To enrich lives through learning and community engagement.

- Organizational of Higher Education in Illinois 101
- 102 Membership of the Illinois Board of Higher Education (IBHE)
- 103 Membership of the Illinois Community College Board (ICCB)

| Executive and Legislative Branches | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Office of the Governor | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

(Chairman - Public Member)

(Vice Chair Public Member)

(Public Member)

(Non-Traditional Student Member)

(Ex Officio Member representing the Chair of the Illinois Community College Board)

(Ex Officio Member representing the Chair of the Illinois Students Assistance Commission)

(Public University Representative)

(Private College and University Representative)

(Public Member)

Kik E. Ovenstor J. PhD.

President

August 1, 2024 _ ____ Date

ADOPTED: AUGUST 6, 1974 AMENDED: *(UPDATED PERIODICALLY AS NEW APPOINTMENTS OCCUR)* CROSS REF.: BOARD POLICY 1110 401 East Capitol Ave. Springfield, IL 62701-1711

| (June, 2025) Huffman Estates | | (June, 2027) Kaskaskia | |
|---------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| Chicago | (June, 2025) | Chicago | (June, 2027) |
| (June, 2029 Champaign |) | Chicago | (June, 2027) |
| (June, 2029) Chicago | | Goreville | (June, 2025) |
| (June, 2025) Karnak | | (June, 2025) Mattoon <i>(Non-voting student member)</i> | |
| (June, 2026) Chicago | | | |

PRESIDENT

<u>August 1, 2024</u> DATE

Adopted: April 1, 1980 Amended